90 Frognal
London NW3 6XB

Dear Mr Peres Da Costa, 27 February 2018
Application Ref: 2014/7696/p 94 Frognat

1 understand that the closing date to comment on this retrospective planning application
s the 5.3.15. My parents and sister are slso effected neighbours and are fisted on vour
website as such, so we are all rather surprised that none of us received a letier of
notification of the revigsed application that was apparently sent out an the 6.2.15, Mavbe
vou should check with the other netghbours on vour st to see if they failled to receive it
oo,

Im not sure how familiar You are with our case. 1 have attached a few pertinent bits of
correspondence which I'm sure vou already have. When David Glasgow came o our
house he took some photographs, and 1 sent some with my initial enforcement
complaint, but can send some more if you need them. 1 did actually speak to vou Way
back in September when it was bacoming apparent that there was a problem,

As U'my sure you know, our neighbours have built their garden room without foliowing
thelr ariginal application, {When we first saw the plans for it we weren't vary happy
about it, but didn't want to be aifficuit naighboursty It is not only closer 1o us but sl 3
dimensions are significantly larger than were aranted permission for, I cant actuaily
Gpen some of the related documents of their new planning apolication, but do note that
our party wall has been tonveniently been omitted from the newly submitted drawings!

We are reaily unhappy about this building. Tt is visible from almost every window of our
house and looms over our garden, Nob onbv 1o i hirms see sl b ae . -



S Uriginal Message ~- -

Subfect: BE: Planning enforcement at 94 Froanal
From: "Glasgow, David®
Date: Wed, Novemnber 19,

Hi Sasha,

Apologies for the lack of updates. A site inspactor visited the site and measured the
building and found that that the garden room as built measures 518 wide X 413
deep X 3.17 height. The approved plans show the dimensions should be dm X 3m ¥
2.47m high.

I have written to the cwner and architect who submitted the recent planning
applications and hope to meet them on site this week fo see for myself, | will update
you again once I've seen it on site and discussed options with them.

Hagards,

David Glasgow

Senior Planning Officer

From:

Sent: 197 LR LRY

Te: Glasgow, David

£ Richard Savage; Marcus Linglf

Sublect: Planning enforcement at 04 Frognal

Desr Mr Glasgow,

I beliave i is you who 15 now dealing with my father's and my complaints. 1 hope that
vou have received all the relevant letters and photographs,

It has now been over 8 wesks since we made an enforcement complaint (Ref, SHE7H38)Y
and we have still heard nothing from the pianning department,

Would you fike me to send any further detailsy
I look forward to hearing from you,
Yours sincerely,

Sasha Savaoe



8.10,14

Dear Mr Curry,

I am writing from number 90 Frognal regarding the complaint we made
over two weeks ago regarding the garden room that has been built at 94
Frognal. Please see below. Beyond an automated acknowledgement of
receipt we have heard nothing from you, so I was glad to sea that yvou
have responded to my father, Marcus Linell {of 88 Frognal), who has aizo
written to Camden planning. He has forwarded YOUr response on to us,

Since we made the enforcerment complaint, the bullding has now been
completed, I think. Itis huge and ugly. Not 'modest’ by any means. The
window on the south side looks straight over our garden, and as you
know, into my disabied sister's bedroom, which my parents are
understandably very unhappy and concerned about, We can see into their
garden room and note that their sink is under the window so presumably
when they are doing their washing up they will be staring straight at

us. Please see attached photos. As vou will see at the site visit we have a
large vegetable garden, directly under their new window, whers 1 spend
much of my time,

We have been reading all the planning information on your website. The
following in an extract from the Officer Delegated Report:

G
i




is obviously not true,

The most immediate concern of the report seems to be that the owners of
94 Frognal cannot see thelr own new building - lucky them! It is very
very visible for us, and will become increasingly so as autumn

progresses. And why has 12b Church Row, my sister’s address, not been
mentioned considering the party wall is under 10m from her bedroom
(not 'far away’ in anybody’s book) and she is the nearest neighbour to the
garden room by some margin,

Yesterday we measured the exact distance the garden room is from our
party wall, and itis 1.73m away, not the 2.10m in the plans. This and
the building’s height is perhaps why they are overlooking us.

As you can tell, we are very upset by this.

We'd be grateful for vour urgent attention to this matter,

Best wishes

Sasha and Richard Savage

Helle, I spoke to David Peres Da Costa this morning about building worke being done at 94
Frogral planning application 2014/0559/P. They are my neighbours on vur north side and
they are building a garden room in the back corner of their garden. It appears from the piang
that uld be about 1.9 « 2 m from our party wall, which it is nob, and that 1 should not
extend above the top of our wall, It is at least 1.5 m above the line of our wall and the
window therefore looks into our garden and the building is very visible indesd. We are not
very happy about this and would like to organise a site visit. Thank vou for vour help




